



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 430 of 1984

Ali Hasan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	H.S. Nigam, Mukhtar Alam
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

As per report of C.J.M. Bijnor dated 09.10.2025, appellant no. 1 Ali Hassan, appellant no. 3 Mumtaz and appellant no. 5 Bundu have died, as a result appeal stands abated to appellant no. 1 Ali Hassan, appellant no. 3 Mumtaz and appellant no. 5 Bundu.

Notices on appellant no. 2, Babu and appellant no. 4, Nasim alias Lakhmira have already been served.

Issue B.W. against the appellant no.2 Babu and appellant no. 4, Nasim alias Lakhmira.

List on 07.05.2026.

April 8, 2026
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)